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TRADE NOTICE No.8/2023

Sub: Annual Indexation of Scale of Rates for Stevedoring and Shore Handling

Ref: 1. TAMP order No.TAMP/12/2009-Misc. dated 27.03.2023
2. Trade Notice No.5/2022 dated 16.06.2022

Tariff Authority for Major Ports (TAMP) vide its order under Ref(1) had communicated the Annual
indexation of 7.27% at 60% of WPI for indexation of SOR in absolute terms as per Clause 2.10 of the
Guidelines for Determination of Upfront Tariff for Stevedoring and Shore Handling Operations authorized
by Major Port Trusts undér Section 42 (3) of the Major Port Trusts Act 1963.

Accordingly, the operators can apply indexation in the upfront Ceiling Tariff for the Stevedores and
Shore Handling operations for dry bulk and break bulk cargounder different handling methods notified
vide the TAMP order No.TAMP/81/2016-CoPT dated 21.07.2017 and subsequently extended vide
No.TAMP/81/2016-COPT dated 28.10.2020,- with validity upto 10.10.2022 and further extended vide
Trade Circular No.FD/Costing/Stevedoring/2023 dated 06.07.2023 with validity upto 10.10.2025.

The above annual indexation factor approved by the Authority is effective for the period from 1% April
2023 to 31* March 2024 under the Stevedoring and Shore handling Guidelines of 2016. The revised

upfront Ceiling Tariff is enclosed as Annexure-|.

All the Stevedoring and and Shore handling Agents are requested to take note of the above.
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1) Stevedores Association / All Stevedores
2) The Cochin Custom Brokers’ Association
3) The Kerala Steamer Agents’ Association
4) FA&CAOQO, CoPA for kind information
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